

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 20th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

17. S/101/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Aniket Pardeshi i/b. Mr. Harsh Parte, Advocate
) for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Ishavi Saxena i/b. M/s. Jadeja Satiya,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
)
)
) P.C. : Inspite of specific directions given vide
) order dated 12.08.2025, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff
) failed to lodge Writ of Summons.
)
) Today, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff requests for time
) to lodge Writ of Summons. Time is granted
) subject to payment of **cost of Rs. 2,500/- within**
) **three working days** to 'The High Court Employees
) Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai' - Bank of India
) Mumbai (Main) Branch, Account No.
) 000120110001337, IFSC Code : BKID0000001.
) **Upon payment of cost**, Plaintiff to take steps to
) serve Defendants with Writ of Summons and file
) Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next
) date, failing Suit against Defendants will be
) dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60-A. Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to
) serve Defendants by all modes of service including
) service upon Advocate for Defendants.
)
) Stand over to 15.01.2026.

Date : 20.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master