

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2nd December, 2025

MENTIONED NOT ON BOARD

1. S/101/2025) Mr. Hitendra Parab i/b. Mr. Harsh Parte, Advocate
with connected matters) for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : Today, the matter is mentioned, not on
) board, by way of praecipe dated 02.12.2025, filed
) by Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff.
)
) Perused praecipe. It is contended therein that by
) Order dated 20.11.2025, Plaintiff was allowed to
) take steps to serve Writ of Summons upon
) payment of cost of Rs. 2,500/- within three
) working days. However, due to some unavoidable
) circumstances and personal difficulties, cost
) remained unpaid within time. Hence, Ld.
) Advocate for Plaintiff has sought for extension of
) time to pay cost.
)
) In view of above, at the request of Ld. Advocate
) for Plaintiff, time to pay cost of **Rs. 2,500/-** to 'The
) High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund at
) Mumbai' - Bank of India Mumbai (Main) Branch,
) Account No. 000120110001337, IFSC Code :
) BKID0000001, is extended. Plaintiff to pay the
) cost within three working days from today. **Upon**
) **payment of cost**, Plaintiff to take steps to serve
) Defendants with Writ of Summons and file
) Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next
) date, failing Suit against Defendants will be
) dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60-A. Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to
) serve Defendants by all modes of service including
) service upon Advocate for Defendants.
)
) Matter is already adjourned to 15.01.2026.
) Praecipe stands disposed of.

Date : 02.12.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master