

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 24th February, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

3. S/101/2025) Mr. Hitendra Prab i/b. Mr. Harsh Parte, Advocate
with connected matters) for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Urvi Gulechha i/b. Mr. Jadeja Satiya, Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
)
)
) P.C. : As per Affidavit of Service dated
) 13.02.2026 filed on 16.02.2026, Defendant Nos. 1
) and 2 were served with Writ of Summons, by
) Speed Post, on 27.12.2025 and Defendant Nos. 4
) and 5 were served on 29.12.2025.
)
) Served Defendants to file Written Statement
) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order
) VIII Rule 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the
) receipt of Writ of Summons, failing which Suit
) against these Defendants will be transferred to the
) list of Undefended Suits.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant No. 3
) with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service
) to that effect on or before next date, failing Suit
) against Defendant No. 3 will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh
) Writ of Summons, if required. Plaintiff to comply
) with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
) Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to serve
) Defendant No. 3 by all modes of service including
) service upon his Advocate.
)
) Stand over to 27.03.2026.

Date : 24.02.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master